(R-90-896)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-2 748752

apoprep o OEC 111989

BE IT RESbLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,
a SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT with REES AND ASSOCIATES, INC.,
for legislative representation services in Sacramento,
California, for a period of sixty (60) days from and after
January 1, 1990, under the terms and conditions of the SECOND
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, on file in the office of the City Clerk

. 274872

as Document No.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

'l.
gag

eénior Chief Deputy

JK:smm

12/01/89

12/07/89 COR.COPY
Or .Dept:IRD
R-90-896
Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Y



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9000547

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 015

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | SF | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | menr/equip | raciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE D
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_29,138.00

Vendor Rees and Associates, Inc.
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Legislative Representation in
Sacramento =

Date___ December 6 1989 Byz({lgh()\/ld(u( ZJG)M”\/

AUDITOWD COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA hd
ACCIG. | SY | FunpD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OFERATION | senrEquiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 100 015 4222 01521 $29,1138,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $29,138.00
AC-381 (REV 3-86) e FUND OVERRIDE O

@2748'72 OFEC111980  ac-2000541




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

..............

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer

Ron Roberts

Nays Not Present Ineligible

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

DREEEENEEEE
agooooonood
EJ\E]DDE]DDDD
oOoOoOoooaoaon

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: | MAUREEN O’CONNOR

(Seal)

Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

oW -

Resolution K,g 74872 OEC 11198Q

Number ...l Adopted..imniiiioiie,

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)



RECEIVE

89 DEC =7 ARz 1l

C4TT GLERAS GFTHE
SAH DIEGD, €A




